UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS LLC, Petitioner
V.
ALKERMES PHARMA IRELAND LIMITED, Patent Owner
Case IPR2018-00943 Patent 7,919,499
PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF

SARA K. QUINNEY, Pharm.D., Ph.D.



Case IPR2018-00943

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner Alkermes Pharma Ireland

Limited hereby provides notice that it will cross-examine Sara K. Quinney,

Pharm.D., Ph.D., a witness of Petitioner Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC, on May 24,

2019. The cross-examination will begin at 9:30 a.m. at Harrison Moberly, 10 West

Market, Suite 700, Market Tower, Indianapolis, IN 46204.

The cross-examination will take place before a Notary Public or other officer

authorized by law to administer oaths. The cross-examination will be recorded using

stenographic and/or audio means.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: May 20, 2019

By: /Naveen Modi/

Naveen Modi

Registration No. 46,224

Counsel for Alkermes



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I certify that I caused to be served on the counsel for Petitioner a true and correct copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Notice Of Deposition Of Sara K. Quinney, Pharm.D., Ph.D. by electronic means on May 20, 2019, at the following address of record:

Michael H. Teschner Tedd W. Van Buskirk Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz & Mentlik, LLP 600 South Avenue West Westfield, NJ 07090

MTeschner.ipr@ldlkm.com tvanbuskirk@lernerdavid.com litigation@lernerdavid.com

Dated: May 20, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

By: /Naveen Modi/ Naveen Modi Reg. No. 46,224

Counsel for Alkermes

